

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 572, Page 1, Section 170.042, Lines 2 and
2 6, by deleting each occurrence of the word "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "may"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 14 by inserting after the word "instruction." the
5 following:

6 "The school district shall inform, all parents and guardians in writing at the beginning of the school
7 term in which their student is eligible for the hunter safety or firearm safety courses in subsection 1
8 and 2 of this section that the student's participation is not compulsory and that abstaining from such
9 instruction will not result in any negative consequences to the student's academic record."; and

10
11 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 171.410, Line 3 by deleting the words "~~may~~ shall" and
12 inserting in lieu thereof the word "may"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by inserting after the word "program." the
15 following:

16
17 "The school district shall inform, all parents and guardians, in writing at the beginning of any school
18 year in which their student will be instructed on the program in subsection 1 that the student's
19 participation is not compulsory and that abstaining from such instruction will not result in any
20 negative consequences to the student's academic record."; and

21
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____